PECRAZY IRON

Mbl MPOM3BOAWM BE3OMACHOCTb

ID 405912
KAWASAKI ZX6R 2005-2006
Installing:

Left side:

Bolt M10x1.25x70 - 1 pc. Screw the plate (look at the pic on the

Bolt M10x1.25x%40 - 1 pc. right) with bolt M10x1,25x70 through

Washer - 2 pc. spacer 22x10x10 to the frame of

Spring washer - 2 pc. motorcycle at the point 1. Then screw O
1| Plate (look at pic.) -1 pc. cage with bolt M10x1,25x40 to the

spacer 20x10x10 - 1 pc. plate.

slider - 1 pc.

bolt M6x16 - 1 pc.

2 | Bolt M10x1.25x90 - 1 pc., washer -1 pc., spring washer - 1 pc., slider - 1 pc., bolt M6x16 - 1 pc.

3 | Stud-bolt M10x385 - 1pc., screw-nut - 1 pc., washer - 1 pc., spacer 22/10/8 - 1 pc.

BHUMHWMe:
[Ayru He rapaHTUPYHOT MOAHYHO 3aLLKUTY MOTOLMKNA,
a NLWLb CHUXKAKOT BEPOATHOCTb €ro NOBPEeXKAEeHWA NpM NageHusax.

Mo Bcem BONpoOCaM CBA3aHHbLIM € YCTaHOBKOW Hallen NpoAyKLUN,
a Tak>e C rapaHTUMHbIMK 0bA3aTenbCcTBamMM,
obpallaunTecs noxanyicra Hanpamyto B ntoboe otaenenne Crazy Iron.
KoHTakTbl 6anxxanlumx oTAENEHUIM CMOTPUTE HA HaLLeM canTe,

www.crazyi ron.ru



PECRAZY IRON

Mbl MPOM3BOAWM BE3OMACHOCTb

Stud-bolt look p.3

4 | Screw-nut - 1 pc.
Washer - 1 pc.

P27
210,50

spacer (look at the pic.) - 1 pc.

\

$14

Bolt M10x30 - 1 pc., tube 22x10x180 - 1pc., washer - 1 pc., spring washer - 1 pc.

5

6 Bolt M10x30 - 1 pc., tube look at p.5, washer - 1 pc., spring washer - 1 pc.
7 Slider - 1 pc., bolt M6x16 - 1 pc.

3 Slider - 1 pc., bolt M6x16 1 pc.

NEVER LOOSEN ENGINE BOLTS FROM THE LEFT AND RIGHT SIDES AT THE SAME TIME!!!

1. Find the fixing points of cage.

2. Remove the left standard bolt of the front engine mount to the frame. Srew the plate (look at the pic. with bolt
M10x1,25x70 through spacer 22x10x10 to the frame of bike at the point 1. Then screw the cage with bolt
M10x1,25x40 to the plate at point 1
Attach the arc to the motorcycle according to the attachment points.

Start a screw front bolt, at point Nel

Pass stud-bolt M10x385 through the rear point, of the mount to the motorcycle, point Ne 3
Repeat the same procedure for right side.

Cut a hole in the motorcycle plastic to connect the left and right arcs.

Connect points 5 and 6 with the stud-bolt M10x380 through the tube.

Tighten the entire assembly with effort, as shown in the table below.

0 Install sliders in the according seat seats and secure them with bolts M6x16

SePNAY R

Tightening torques Nm
Connection type

Thread | Steel Aluminum

M6 10 6
M8 24 20
MI0 48 35
M12 56 45

BHUMHWMe:
[Ayru He rapaHTUPYHOT MOAHYHO 3aLLKUTY MOTOLMKNA,
a NLWLb CHUXKAKOT BEPOATHOCTb €ro NOBPEeXKAEeHWA NpM NageHusax.

Mo Bcem BONpoOCaM CBA3aHHbLIM € YCTaHOBKOW Hallen NpoAyKLUN,
a Tak>e C rapaHTUMHbIMK 0bA3aTenbCcTBamMM,
obpallaunTecs noxanyicra Hanpamyto B ntoboe otaenenne Crazy Iron.
KoHTakTbl 6anxxanlumx oTAENEHUIM CMOTPUTE HA HaLLeM canTe,

www.crazyi ron.ru




